## Cooperative Working Agreement 123<sup>RD</sup> Judicial District Adult Drug Court FY-2017

**PART I: APPLICANT ORGANIZATION** 

Organization's Authorized Official

This is to certify that the objectives of the grant application submitted to the Criminal Justice Division of the Office of the Governor have been reviewed and that it is mutually agreed to cooperate to whatever extent is necessary in carrying out the objectives described in this application.

In addition, if the outside organization has personnel assigned to the grant-funded project, that agency certifies that it is cognizant of the rules and regulations governing the operation of the grant and agrees to abide by any and all such rules or special conditions relating to the application

Panola County	123 <sup>RD</sup> Judicial District Adult Drug Court	
Applicant's Organization	Project Title	
Lee Ann Jones, Panola County Judge	Le ann gines	9-12-16
Printed Name and Title of Applicant's	Signature of the Applicant's Authorized	Date
Authorized Official	Official /	
PART II: OUTSIDE ORGANIZATION		
123 <sup>RD</sup> Judicial District (CSCD)		
Community Supervision and Corrections	0.0	
Department	123 <sup>RD</sup> Judicial District Adult Drug Court	
Outside Organization	Project Title	
Bradley Wilburn, Director	x Bulley Lillow	9-12-16
Printed Name and Title of Outside	Signature of the Dutside	Date

Organization's Authorized Official

## Cooperative Working Agreement 123<sup>RD</sup> Judicial District Adult Drug Court FY-2017

PART 1: APPLICANT ORGANIZATION

Organization's Authorized Official

This is to certify that the objectives of the grant application submitted to the Criminal Justice Division of the Office of the Governor have been reviewed and that it is mutually agreed to cooperate to whatever extent is necessary in carrying out the objectives described in this application

in addition, if the outside organization has personnel assigned to the grant-funded project, that agency certifies that it is cognizant of the rules and regulations governing the operation of the grant and agrees to abide by any and all such rules or special conditions relating to the application

Panola County	123 <sup>RD</sup> Judicial District Adult Drug Court
Applicant's Organization	Project Title
Lee Ann Jones, Panola County Judge	Lelam Jones 9-12-16
Printed Name and Title of Applicant's	Signature of the Applicant's Authorized Date
Authorized Official	Official V
PART II: OUTSIDE ORGANIZATION	
Shelby County 123 <sup>RD</sup> Judicial District Adult Drug Court	
Outside Organization	Project Title
Allison Harbison, Shelby County Judge	x Delim Ferlin 9/12/201
Printed Name and Title of Outside	Signature of the Outside \ Date

Organization's Authorized Official